Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

F



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings C V	74199	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC 1. Albinostation of the conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GETTY IMAGES (SEATTLE), INC. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Company registered in England and Wales Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 601 North 34th Street City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98103 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State WASHINGTON	
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT Execution Date: JULY 19, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional traine(s) or address(es) attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional number(s) at	ached 🔀 Yes 🗀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JANE ECKELS 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: C/O DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1501 FOURTH AVENUE, SUITE 2600	8. Deposit account number:	
City: SEATTLE State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jane Eckels Name of Parson Signing	July 26, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Si		

curnents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 07/31/2002 6TDN11 00000004 2077698

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 675.00 OP

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS		
TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
A BETTER WAY TO GET THE PICTURE	2,077,698	07/08/97
A BETTER WAY TO GET THE PICTURE	2,070,038	06/10/97
CLIPPIX	1,966,295	04/09/96
CLIPPING PATHS and Design	2,036,957	02/11/97
DRUM SCANNED and Design	2,043,323	03/11/97
IN THE LOUPE	2,099,341	09/23/97
IN THE LOUPE	2,097,662	09/16/97
PHOTODISC	2,091,464	08/26/97
PHOTODISC and Design	2,091,463	08/26/97
PHOTODISC	2,080,495	07/22/97
PHOTODISC and Design	2,090,595	08/26/97

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ARTCAST	75-409,991	12/23/97
ARTCAST	75-409,990	12/23/97
EYE GOTCHA and Design	75-410,184	12/23/97
EYE GOTCHA	75-409,992	12/23/97
EYE GOTCHA and Design	75-406,400	12/17/97
EYE GOTCHA	75-394,293	11/21/97
LIGHTBOX	75-333,600	07/31/97

 $G: \label{lem:general} $$G: \Boundard Mh\DOCUMENTATION Getty Images \00067\ TM\ Release\ (GI\ Seattle). DOC\ Seattle/7.16.02$

LIGHTBOX	74-255,451	03/16/92
PHOTODISC Stylized Letters	74-261,809	04/02/92
PHOTODISC and Design	75-141,076	07/05/96
PHOTODISC.COM/SELECTS	75-287,595	05/06/97
PHOTODISC.COM/SELECTS	75-287,500	05/06/97
POWERPICS and Design	75-409,993	12/23/97
POWERPICS	75-409,989	12/23/97
POWERPICS and Design	75-406,416	12/17/97
POWERPICS	75-394,294	11/21/97
STOCK PHOTOGRAPHY WITHOUT THE NEGATIVES	75-365,124	09/26/97

 $\label{lem:condition} G: KB \subset MH\DOCUMENTATION\Getty\ Images\ 000067\ TM\ Release\ (GI\ Seattle). DOC\ Seattle/7.16.02$

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (GETTY IMAGES (SEATTLE), INC.)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made on this 19th day of July, 2002 by and between HSBC INVESTMENT BANK PLC, a company registered in England and Wales, as security agent under the General Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement (each as defined below) (the "Agent") and GETTY IMAGES (SEATTLE), INC. (formerly known as PhotoDisc, Inc.), a Washington corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor, Agent and certain other banks party thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 9, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the loans and the establishment of a credit facility under the Credit Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain General Security Agreement (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "General Security Agreement") dated as of February 9, 1998 and that certain Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of February 9, 1998 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which document conveys a security interest in certain Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) in favor of Agent and was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 1998 under Reel/Frame 1694/0058; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has now discharged its obligations to Agent owing under the Credit Agreement, the General Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and Agent has agreed to release and reconvey all right, title and interest Agent has in the property of Grantor, including without limitation, in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, terminates the General Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and authorizes Grantor (or any other person on behalf of Grantor) to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reconvey, remove and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and the grant of security contained therein; and

NOW THEREFORE, this Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent and Grantor have executed this Release as of the date set forth above.

G:\KB\cmi\MH\DOCUMENTATION\Getty lmages\00067 TM Release (GI Seattle).DOC Seattle/7.16.02

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS		
TITLE	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
A BETTER WAY TO GET THE PICTURE	2,077,698	07/08/97
A BETTER WAY TO GET THE PICTURE	2,070,038	06/10/97
CLIPPIX	1,966,295	04/09/96
CLIPPING PATHS and Design	2,036,957	02/11/97
DRUM SCANNED and Design	2,043,323	03/11/97
IN THE LOUPE	2,099,341	09/23/97
IN THE LOUPE	2,097,662	09/16/97
PHOTODISC	2,091,464	08/26/97
PHOTODISC and Design	2,091,463	08/26/97
PHOTODISC	2,080,495	07/22/97
PHOTODISC and Design	2,090,595	08/26/97

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS		
TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
ARTCAST	75-409,991	12/23/97
ARTCAST	75-409,990	12/23/97
EYE GOTCHA and Design	75-410,184	12/23/97
EYE GOTCHA	75-409,992	12/23/97
EYE GOTCHA and Design	75-406,400	12/17/97
EYE GOTCHA	75-394,293	11/21/97
LIGHTBOX	75-333,600	07/31/97

 $\label{lem:condition} G: KB \vdash MH \vdash DOCUMENTATION \vdash Getty Images \vdash 00067 TM Release (GI Seattle). DOC Seattle / 7.16.02$

LIGHTBOX	74-255,451	03/16/92
PHOTODISC Stylized Letters	74-261,809	04/02/92
PHOTODISC and Design	75-141,076	07/05/96
PHOTODISC.COM/SELECTS	75-287,595	05/06/97
PHOTODISC.COM/SELECTS	75-287,500	05/06/97
POWERPICS and Design	75-409,993	12/23/97
POWERPICS	75-409,989	12/23/97
POWERPICS and Design	75-406,416	12/17/97
POWERPICS	75-394,294	11/21/97
STOCK PHOTOGRAPHY WITHOUT THE NEGATIVES	75-365,124	09/26/97

 $\label{lem:gamma} G: KB \vdash MH \vdash DOCUMENTATION \vdash Getty\ Images \vdash 00067\ TM\ Release\ (GI\ Seattle). DOC\ Seattle/7.16.02$

CERTIFICATE OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that the following correspondence:

Trademark Release of Security Agreement HSBC Investment Bank PLC to Getty Images Limited

Trademark Release of Security Agreement HSBC Investment Bank PLC to Getty Images (Seattle), Inc.

Trademark Release of Security Agreement HSBC Investment Bank PLC to Getty Images (US), Inc.

Security Agreement Getty Images, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.

Security Agreement Getty Images (US), Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.

Security Agreement Getty Images (Seattle), Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.

Security Agreement Allsport Photography USA, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.

Security Agreement Eyewire, Inc. to Bank of America, N.A.

RECORDED: 07/26/2002

are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as EXPRESS MAIL, Receipt No. EL695291143US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231 on July 26, 2002.

DATE: $\frac{7/26/02}{}$

Kristine Fyfe